
Active OPJOA_Membership Query1

Dept Rank/Title First Name Last Name Work Phone EMail Address

Josh Timko jtimko@wcsohio.org

Adams County Prosecutor's Office Asst. Prosecutor Ariana Norris 937-544-3600 ariana.norris@adamscountyoh.gov

Ashland County Sheriff's Departmen SRO Shelby Hammond 567-203-8934  hammond.shelby@ashlandcountysheriff.or

Ashland County Sheriff's Office SRO Joe Fulton 567-203-8934 jfulton@ashlandcountysheriff.org

Ashland Police Division Detective Kara Pearce 419-606-1140 pearce.kara@ashland-ohio.com

Bay Village Police Department Det. James Pochatek 440-871-1234 jpochatek@cityofbayvillage.com

Bay Village Police Department SRO Ben Kitchen 440-871-1234 bkitchen@cityofbayvillage.com

Bedford Police Department Ms. Penny J. Jarrell 440-735-6564 pjarrell@bedfordoh.gov

Berea Police Department Detective Matt Finley 440-826-5848 twalker@bereapolice.org

Bluffton Exempted Village Schools SRO Hope Hannah 567-525-0379 hannahh@blufftonschools.org

Brecksville Police Department SRO Robert Maxwell 440-526-8900 rmaxwell@brecksville.oh.us

Brooklyn Hts. Police Dept Detective Michael A. Tulcewicz 216-741-1327 mtulcewicz@brooklynhts.org

Brown County Sheriff's Office SRO George Dunning 937-378-4435 Bdunning@bcoso.us

Brunswick Division of Police Officer John Witthuhn 330-225-9111 jwitthuhn@brunswick.oh.us

Brunswick Division of Police SRO Derek Zelenka 330-225-9111 dzelenka@brunswick.oh.us

Cardington Police Department Patrolman Jason Kiefer 419-864-7607 kiefer@cardington.org

Carroll Cnty Juvenile Probation CPO Wendy Boggess 330-627-2323 wboggess@carrollcountyohio.us

Carroll County Juvenile Court PO Jessie Kirkpatrick 330-627-2323 jkirkpatrick@carrollcountyohio.us

Carroll County Juvenile Court PO Nick Yingling 330-627-2323 nyingling@carrollcountyohio.us

Clark County Juvenile Court Edu Coord/Div Ofc Regina Timmons 937-521-1621 timmonsr@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

Clark County Juvenile Court Ms. Gil Lana Mitchell 937-521-1626 mitchellg@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

Cleveland RTA Police Dept. Sergeant Ryan E. Fankhauser 216-566-5163 rfankhauser@gcrta.org
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Cuyahoga Falls Police Department Youth Diversion Officer Amber Anderson 330-971-8378 aanderson@cityofcf.com

Cuyahoga Heights Police Departmen Patrolman James Berdysz 216-903-1977 j.berdysz@cuyahogaheights.com

Cuyahoga Heights Police Dept Ptlm/Ret Jude M. Kaliszewski 216 883-6800 jmk71419@yahoo.com

Cuyahoga Hts Police Department Detective David Lukas 216-618-0402 d.lukas@cuyahogaheights.com

Dolbey & Company Inc. Admin Katrina Mosbacker 513-624-2629 tmosbacker@dolbeyco.com

Eastlake Police Department Detective Marc Christian 440-951-1400 mchristian@eastlakepd.org

Findlay Police Department Crime Prevention Brian White 419-424-7282 bwhite@findlayohio.gov

Fremont Police Department SRO Antonio Olvera 419-332-2698 aolvera@fremontohio.org

Fulton Cnty Juvenile Probation CPO Lindsey Gerken 419-337-9244 lgerken@fultoncountyoh.com

Fulton Cnty Juvenile Probation PO Amber Hayward 419-337-9244 amberdick@fultoncountyoh.com

Gahanna Police Department Officer James Gillespie 614-342-4249 james.gillespie@gahanna.gov

Gahanna Police Department Police Officer Crystal Jones 440-856-3377 crystal.jones@gahanna.gov

Gallia County Juvenile Court Case Manager Haley Norris 740-645-1396 galliafamilycoach1@yahoo.com

Gallia County Juvenile Court Intern Laura Young kplantz@gallianet.net

Gallia County Juvenile Court PO Carson Chambers 304-593-2111 carsonchambers2020@gmail.com

Gallia County Juvenile Court Probation Officer Jared Savage jsavage@gallianet.net

Garfield Hts Police Department SRO Brittany Crespo - McCun 216-475-5563 bmccuneghpd@outlook.com

Geauga Cnty Sheriff's Office Retired Andrew Supinski asupinski2829@gmail.com

Geauga County Sheriff's Office Deputy Joseph Ray 440-812-9352 jray@co.geauga.oh.us

Gibsonburg Police Department Sergeant Chris Lahman 419-637-2143 c.lahman@gibsonburgohio.org

Glenwillow Police Department Sergeant Nadette Russo 440-232-8787 Nrusso@glenwillow-oh.gov

Greenwich Police Department Officer Jason Bush 419-752-2681 bush.j@villageofgreenwich.com

Groveport Police Department Ptlm Kurt Boso 614-830-2060 kboso@groveport.org

Hancock County Sheriff's Office Deputy/SRO Corey Hartman 419-422-2424 cphartman@co.hancock.oh.us
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Henry County Family Court CPO Elissa Carrizales 419-599-5951 ecarrizales@henrycountyfamilycourt.com

Henry County Family Court PO Ashley Rohrs 419-599-5951 arohrs@henrycountyfamilycourt.com

Holland Police Department Officer Todd Shelton 419-865-7105 toddshelton@springfield-schools.org

Huron County Juvenile Court PO Alexandra Long 419-663-6829 along@huroncounty-oh.gov

Huron County Juvenile Court PO Macynzie Gardner 419-663-6829 kgardner@huroncounty-oh.gov

Independence Police Department Ptlm/SRO Troy A. Keegan 216-524-1234 keegant@independenceohio.org

Knox County Sheriff's Office Deputy Annette Mercer 740-504-3008 amercer@knoxcountysheriff.com

Lagrange Police Department SRO Dozier Hendershot II 440-759-2043 dozier.hendershot@keystoneschools.org

Lake County Juvenile Court CPO Frank Zupancic 440-350-3137 frank.zupancic@lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Juvenile Court PO Danelle Stoddard 440-350-3192 danelle.stoddard@lakecountyphio.gov

Lake County Juvenile Court PO David J. Calderwood 440-350-3112 david.calderwood@lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Juvenile Court PO Greg Lazar 440-350-3115 greg.lazar@lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Juvenile Court Probation Officer Craig Cannon 440-350-3119 craig.cannon@lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Sheriffs Office Deputy James Fitzgerald 440-364-9868 james.fitzgerald@lakecountyohio.gov

Lakewood Police Department Detective Gary Crumley 216-529-6783 gary.crumley@lakewoodoh.gov

Lakewood Police Department Detective Michael Perhacs 216-529-6766 michael.perhacs@lakewoodoh.net

Lakewood Police Department Detective Patrick Mullen 216-529-6776 patrick.mullen@lakewoodoh.gov

Lakewood Police Department Ptlm John Betts 216-521-6773 john.betts@lakewoodoh.net

Lakewood Police Department Ptlm Justin Jameson 216-521-6773 justin.jameson@lakewoodoh.net

Lewisburg Police Department Chief Richard G. McGee 937-962-4677 chief6851@gmail.com

Lexington Police Department Sergeant Stan W. Popp 330-264-2727 spopp@lexingtonohio.us

Licking County Sheriff's Office Captain Jay Cook 740-670-5537 jcook@lickingcounty.gov

Licking County Sheriff's Office Det. Sgt. Justin Woodyard 740-670-5561 jwoodyard@lickingcounty.gov

Licking County Sheriff's Office Sgt Gus Moore 740-670-5564 gmoore@lickingcounty.gov
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Lima City Schools Counsler Matt Quatman 419-996-3400 mquatman@spartan.limacityschools.org

Lima City schools Dir. of Safety and Secuirty Nathaniel Garlock 419-996-3400 ngarlock@spartan.limacityschools.org

Lima City Schools Principal Chad Fallis 419-996-3300 cfallis@spartan.limacityschools.org

Lima City Schools Principal Darnell Collins 419-996-3400 dcollins@spartan.limacityschools.org

Lima City Schools Social Worker Heather Allison 419-996-3400 hallison@spartan.limacityschools.org

Lima City Schools Special Ed. Dept. Supervisor Joseph Wermert 419-996-3400 jwermert@spartan.limacityschools.org

Lima City Schools SRO Scott Jones 419-963-3400 sjones@spartan.limacityschools.org

Logan Police Department Ptl Dan Campbell 740-385-6866 dcampbell@cityoflogan.oh.gov

Logan Police Department Ptl Thomas Smith 740-385-6866 csmith@cityoflogan.oh.gov

Lucas County Sheriff's Office SRO Liza Trujillo 361-571-0551 Ltrujillo@co.lucas.oh.us

M.W.C.D. Ranger Anne L. Strouth astrouth@ashland.edu

Madison Township Police Dept SRO Keith Mallory 614-836-5355 kmallory@madisontownship.org

Mansfield Division of Police SRO Matthew Brewster 419-755-9742 mbrewster@ci.masfield.oh.us

Marietta Police Department SRO Robert Sury 740-516-8525 robsury@mariettaoh.net

Miami County  Sheriff's Office LT Roger Davidson 937-570-3074 davidson.roger@miamicountyso.com

Miami County Sheriff's Office Deputy Jeremy Bubeck 937-440-6000 jbubeck@miamicountyohio.gov

Miami County Sheriff's Office SRO Chase Underwood 937-440-6085 underwood.chase@miamicountyso.com

Miami County Sheriff's Office SRO Elizabeth Mcguire 937-903-3754 emcguire@miamicountyohio.gov

Monroe County Sheriff's Office Deputy Devonta Richardson 404-670-6617 devonta.richardson@monroesheriff.com

Monroe County Sheriff's Office SRO LeeAnn Fogle 740-509-5470 leeann.fogle@monroesheriff.com

Monroe County Sheriff's Office SRO/Deputy Jonathan Schwendeman 740-538-4046 jonathan.schwendeman@monroesheriff.co

Moreland Hills Police Department Ptlm Scott Bennett 440-248-7585 sbennett@morelandhills.com

Morgan Cnty CCP CPO J.R. Wilson 740-962-1378 jr.wilson@morgancountyohio.gov

Morgan Cnty Prosecutors Off Asst. Pros Atty Janna Woodburn 740-962-6478 janna.woodburn@morgancountyohio.gov
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Morgan County CCP PO Troy Leopold 740-962-1377 troy.leopold@morgancountyohio.gov

Morgan County Common Pleas Cour Asst. Prosecutor Chloe Spencer 740-962-6478 chloe.spencer@morgancounty-oh.gov

Morgan County Common Pleas Cour Intern PO Gabrielle Jones 740-962-1378 gabrielle.jones247@gmail.com

Morgan County Common Pleas Cour Probation Officer Matthew Cook 740-962-5554 matt.cook@morgancountyohio.gov

Mount Vernon Police Dept SRO Jeremiah Armstrong 740-393-9530 ptlarmstrong@mountvernonohio.org

Multi-Cty Juv. Attention System Mr. Charles Collier 330-484-6471 elmitchell@mcjas.org

Napoleon Police Department Ptlm Bradley Strickland 419-599-2810 bstrickland@napoleonohio.com

New Albany Mayors Court Ms. Amy M. Boyd 614-855-8579 aboyd@newalbanyohio.org

New Albany Police Department Officer Leland M. Kelly 614-855-1234 lkelly@newalbanypolice.org

New Albany Police Department SRO Chase Blankenship 614-216-8988 cblankenship@newalbanypolice.org

Noble County Sheriff's Office Deputy Gregory Johnson 740-732-5631 gjohnson@noblesheriff.org

Noble County Sheriff's Office SRO Tyler Stephens 740-310-8438 tstephens@noblesheriff.org

North Canton Police Department SRO Carly Hippich 330-499-5911 chippich@northcantonohio.gov

North Canton Police Department SRO Justin Lowe 330-499-5911 jlowe@northcantonohio.gov

North Canton Police Dept Ptlm Michael Ataya 330-499-911 mataya@northcantonohio.gov

North Canton Police Dept Ptlm Philip S. Taylor 330-499-5911 ptaylor@northcantonohio.gov

North Canton Police Dept SRO Nicholas Kakoules 330-499-5911 nkakoules@northcantonohio.gov

North Royalton Police Department SRO Alexandra Jezior 440-582-6216 lexie.jezior@northroyaltonsd.org

Norwalk Police Department Det. Sgt. David J. Daniels 419-663-6780 ddaniels@norwalkoh.com

Ohio Narcotics Intelligence Center Intelligence Analyst Caitlin Anthony 419-913-7702 cnanthony@@dps.ohio.gov

Ohio Narcotics Intelligence Center Intelligence Analyst Kelsey Conn 614-867-4091 klconn@dps.ohio.gov

Ohio Narcotics Intelligence Center Intelligence Analyst Samantha Zone 216-440-6494 sezone@dps.ohio.gov

Olmsted Falls Police Dept Det/SRO/DARE Robert L. Swope 440-427-2329 rswope@olmstedfalls.org

Orange Village Police Department Sergeant Jason C. Marvin 440-498-4401 marvinj@orangevillage.com

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Page 5 of 7



Dept Rank/Title First Name Last Name Work Phone EMail Address

Oregon Police Department Ptlm. Sara Shaw 419-351-0072 sshaw@oregoncs.org

Painesville Division of Police SRO Elvert Jordan 440-596-1096 ejordan@painesville.com

Painesville Police Department SRO Julius K. Ponder(Retired) 440-637--216 julius.k.ponder@gmail.com

Pepper Pike Police Department SRO Todd A. Bennett 216-831-1424 tbennett@pepperpike.org

Perry County Court PO Joe Hollingshead 740-721-0794 j.hollingshead@perrycountyohio.gov

Perry County Juvenile Court PO Brad Givens 740-342-1118 bgivens@perrycountycourt.com

Perry County Juvenile Court PO Gary Martin 740-342-4447 g.martin@perrycountyohio.gov

Perry County Juvenile Court PO Mendy Boley 740-721-0789 m.boley@perrycountyohio.gov

Perryburg Police Department Dare Officer Charles Sims 419-872-8001 csims@ci.perrysburg.oh.us

Perrysburg Police Department SRO Brad Dayton 419-872-8001 bdayton@ci.perrysburg.oh.us

Perrysburg Police Department SRO Greg Cole 419-872-8001 gcole@ci.perrsyburg.oh.us

Polaris Police Academy Commander Ernst P. Oergel 440-891-7600 orgernie@gmail.com

Putnam County Sheriff's Office Deputy/SRO James Waltimire 419-343-3325 wpoliceguy@yahoo.com

Ravenna Police Department SRO Steven Lincoln 330-442-0894 steven.lincoln@ravennaoh.gov

Reynoldsburg City Schools Safety Specialist Jordan Essex 937-603-7085 jordan.essex@reyn.org

Reynoldsburg City Schools Saftey Director Bradley Ramsey 614-852-2862 jim.ramsey@reyn.org

Reynoldsburg City Schools Whole Child Support Coord. Ashley Pittman 614-501-1018 ashley.pittman@reyn.org

Reynoldsburg Division of Police Offficer Michele R. Fulton 614-322-6937 mfulton@reypd.com

Reynoldsburg Division of Police SRO Damon Faraone 614-866-6622 dfaraone@reypd.com

Ross County Juvenile Court CPO Shanna Haybron 740-418-7185 shannahaybron@rosscountyohiocourts.gov

Silver Lake Police Department LT Steve Justice 330-928-7573 sjustice@villageofsilverlake.com

Stow Police Department Substance Abuse Counselor Samantha Pfeiffer 330-689-5861 spfeiffer@stow.oh.us

Stow Police Department Youth Services Specialist Mariah Propst 330-689-5859 mpropst@stow.oh.us

Stow Youth Services Mr. Ron J. Clum 330-689-5857 rclum@stow.oh.us
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Stow Youth Services Ms. Kathy J. Christ 330-689-5860 kchrist@stow.oh.us

Stow Youth Services/Ret Ms. Teresa L. Bozzo 330-689-5855 rteewee3@aol.com

Summit County Juvenile Court Mr. Jeffrie O. Pope 330-643-7625 jpope@juvenilecourt.summitoh.net

Summit County Sherrif's Office Detective Joseph Krupla 216-212-9748 jkrupla@sheriff.summitoh.net

Vermilion Police Department SRO Kinzie Chandler 440-670-7595 kchandler@cityofvermilionohio.gov

Village of Brooklyn Heights Officer Jeremy Musleh 216-401-0237 jmusleh@brooklynhts.org

Walton Hills Police Department Chief Dave Kwiatkowski 440-232-1313 davek@waltonhillsohio.gov

Walton Hills Police Department Detective Thomas A. Koth 440-232-1313 tomk@waltonhillsohio.gov

Walton Hills Police Department Ptlm Teressa Campbell 440-232-1313 teressac@waltonhillsohio.gov

Walton Hills Police Department Sergeant Melissa Walsh 440-232-1313 mellissaW@waltonhillsohio.gov

Warren Police Department Officer Jessica Gollan 330-394-2521 jgollan@warren.org

Warren Police Department SRO Ryan Ruckman 330-394-2521 rruckman@warren.org

Warrensville Hts Police Department Juv. Diverson Coordinator Mya Carstarphen 216-587-1890 mcarstarphen@cityofwarrensville.com

West Carrollton Police Department SRO Maureen Flaute 937-859-3688 mflaute@westcarrollton.org

Westerville Police Department Police Officer Chad Campese 740-272-2637 chad.campese@westerville.org

Westerville Police Department Police Officer Jeff Dixon 740-272-2637

Westerville Police Department Police Officer Keith Jackson 740-272-2637 keith.jackson@westerville.org

Westerville Police Department Police Officer Mark Wojceichowski 740-272-2637

Westlake Police Department Officer Victoria Kirby 440-429-9796 vkirby@westlakepolice.us

Wickliffe Police Department Ptlm James Smith 440-943-1234 jsmith@cityofwickliffe.com

Willoughby Police Department PTLM/SRO Charles Popik 440-951-1234 south.sro@weschools.org

Willoughby-Eastlake Schools Dir. of Operations & Securit Steve Johnson 440-975-3770 steve.johnson@weschools.org

Wooster Police Department Ptlm April Teichmer 330-287-5720 ateichmer@woosteroh.com
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